Start Date: Sunday January 10, 2021

Carone's New Enhanced Gold Club Membership Program:

# - What is the Gold Club Membership?

The Gold Club is a loyalty program that rewards you by simply shopping at Carone's of Mountain Top. You will receive discounts, ecoupons, and special offers and earn points when you shop at Carone's of Mountain Top.

## - Do I need my Gold Card or will I be issued a new card?

No. The gold Club Membership is a digital program. Just enter your phone number at the "Treasurer Chest" terminal.

### - How do I earn points?

At the checkout, enter your phone number on the "Treasurer Chest" terminal. You earn 1 point for every dollar you spend except items excluded by law.

## - How do I redeem my point?

When you have points to redeem, you'll be presented with choices at the checkout on the Treasurer Chest" terminal. You can redeem all your rewards at once or over time. Points earned at Carone's of Mountain Top can only be redeemed at Carone's of Mountain Top.

### - Where can I see my rewards history?

At our in store kiosk or at the checkout. You can also see your points balance at Shursavemarkets.com.

### - Do my points expire?

Points expire after 30 consecutive days without a purchase at Carone's of Mountain Top.

### - What items are excluded from the Gold Club?

Items prohibited by law which include but are not limited to: Tobacco, milk products, lottery, money orders, postage stamps, gift cards and Carone's To Go.

### - Does Carone's of Mountain Top share any of my information?

Absolutely not! Our loyalty program began back in 1998 and we have never and will never sell your personal information.

## - How do I become a member?

Click the "Join Now" button at the top of our webpage, visit our in store kiosk or stop at our service desk for assistance.